and administrative staff resulting from the Disposition;

•increases in assumed interest income associated with the investment of the proceeds received from the Disposition;
and

•adjustments to historical business interruption insurance premium expense or benefits associated with our risk
management policies related to our operations in the Gulf of Mexico.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are presented for illustrative purposes only. The
financial results may have been different if the Disposition had occurred as of the dates indicated above. This financial
information does not purport to indicate the future results that we will experience.

Edgar Filing: NEWFIELD EXPLORATION CO /DE/ - Form 8-K

6

F-1

Edgar Filing: NEWFIELD EXPLORATION CO /DE/ - Form 8-K

7

NEWFIELD EXPLORATION COMPANY

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
(In millions)

June 30, 2007

Historical
Consolidated

Gulf of
Mexico

Disposition
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 37 $ 1,092 (a) $ 97

(932) (b)
(100) (c)

Accounts receivable 419 419
Inventories 68 68
Derivative assets 127 127
Other current assets 90 90
Total current assets 741 60 801

Oil and gas properties 10,419 (1,092) (a) 9,112
(215) (d)

Less - accumulated depreciation, depletion and
amortization (3,607) (3,607)

6,812 (1,307) 5,505

Restricted cash — 100 (c) 100
Furniture, fixtures and equipment, net 34 34
Derivative assets 10 10
Other assets 24 24
Goodwill 62 62
Total assets $ 7,683 $ (1,147) $ 6,536

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 104 $ — $ 104
Current debt 124 124
Accrued liabilities 618 42 (e) 660
Advances from joint owners 40 40
Asset retirement obligation

Edgar Filing: NEWFIELD EXPLORATION CO /DE/ - Form 8-K

8